Tiller Assembly with Main Wiring Harness - Invacare 300
Scooter




Tiller Assembly with Main Wiring Harness - Invacare 300

Scooter
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly

1 1126100-NLA | NLA - Key, Ignition 1 1
2 A 1118267-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Tiller with Circuit Board - Candy Red 1 1

Pearl
3 Knob, Control 1 1
4 NLA - Key Switch with Key Assembly 1 1
5 NLA - Decal, Faceplate 1 1
6 Switch, Horn 1 1
7 NLA - Stud (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 6
8 NLA - Shroud, Tiller, Upper, Candy Red Pearl 1 1
9 NLA - Decal, Invacare 3-D Logo (1-19/32" L) 1 1
10 NLA - Circuit Board with Speed Pot 1 1
11 Nut, Hex Keps (#4-40) 1 6
NLA - Label, Patent Pending 1 1
2 A 1118268-NLA | NLA - Shroud, Tiller with Circuit Board - Deep Blue 1 1

Pearl
3 Knob, Control 1 1
4 NLA - Key Switch with Key Assembly 1 1
5 NLA - Decal, Faceplate 1 1
6 Switch, Horn 1 1
7 NLA - Stud (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 6
8 NLA - Shroud, Tiller, Upper, Deep Blue Pearl 1 1
9 NLA - Decal, Invacare 3-D Logo (1-19/32" L) 1 1
10 NLA - Circuit Board with Speed Pot 1 1
11 Nut, Hex Keps (#4-40) 1 6
NLA - Label, Patent Pending 1 1
12 C,D 1119473-NLA | NLA - Kit, Throttle Lever with Instruction Sheet 1 1
13 Wig Wag (Throttle Pot) 1 1
14 Bracket, Support 1 1
15 Spring, Torsion 1 1
16 Screw, Set Socket Cup Point (#8-32 x 3/16") 1 2
17 Tiller Lever Assembly, Black 1 1
18 Locknut (#10-32) 1 2
19 NLA - Cap, End, Throttle, Black 1 2
Instruction Sheet, Throttle Lever 1 1
NLA - Bag, Poly Zip-Lip (8-3/4" L x 6" W) 1 1
20 B 1118430-NLA | NLA - Tiller Assembly - Deep Blue Pearl 1 1
2 Switch, Horn 1 1
2 NLA - Decal, Faceplate 1 1
2 NLA - Shroud, Tiller, Upper, Deep Blue Pearl 1 1
2 Nut, Hex Keps (#4-40) 1 6
4 NLA - Key Switch with Key Assembly 1 1
7 NLA - Stud (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 6
9 NLA - Decal, Invacare 3-D Logo (1-19/32" L) 1 1
10 NLA - Circuit Board with Speed Pot 1 1
12 NLA - Throttle Lever Assembly 1 1
21 NLA - Grip, Hand, Black Foam 1 2




Tiller Assembly with Main Wiring Harness - Invacare 300

Scooter
ltem Quantity Per
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
22 Plug Button, Black (5/8") 1 2
23 NLA - Screw, Socket Head (#10-24 x 1-1/4") 1 1
24 NLA - Handle, Tiller Angle Adjustable with Cable 1 1
(Invacare 300 Scooter)
25 NLA - Shroud, Tiller, Lower 1 1
26 NLA - Weldment, Tiller (Compact) 1 1
27 Knob, Control 1 1
28 NLA - Boot, Key Switch 1 2
29 NLA - Clamp, Cable 1 1
30 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#6-20 x 3/8") 1 1
31 Tie Wrap (5-5/8" L) 1 1
32 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#8-16 x 5/8") 1 4
33 NLA - Harness, Wiring, Main Tiller 1 1
34 NLA - Label, Serial Number 1 1
NLA - Label, Patent Pending 1 1
20 B 1118429 NLA - Tiller Assembly - Candy Red Pearl 1 1
2 Switch, Horn 1 1
2 NLA - Decal, Faceplate 1 1
2 NLA - Shroud, Tiller, Upper, Candy Red Pearl 1 1
2 Nut, Hex Keps (#4-40) 1 6
4 NLA - Key Switch with Key Assembly 1 1
7 NLA - Stud (#4-40 x 3/8") 1 6
9 NLA - Decal, Invacare 3-D Logo (1-19/32" L) 1 1
10 NLA - Circuit Board with Speed Pot 1 1
12 NLA - Throttle Lever Assembly 1 1
21 NLA - Grip, Hand, Black Foam 1 2
22 Plug Button, Black (5/8") 1 2
23 NLA - Screw, Socket Head (#10-24 x 1-1/4") 1 1
24 NLA - Handle, Tiller Angle Adjustable with Cable 1 1
(Invacare 300 Scooter)
25 NLA - Shroud, Tiller, Lower 1 1
26 NLA - Weldment, Tiller (Compact) 1 1
27 Knob, Control 1 1
28 NLA - Boot, Key Switch 1 2
29 NLA - Clamp, Cable 1 1
30 NLA - Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#6-20 x 3/8") 1 1
31 Tie Wrap (5-5/8" L) 1 1
32 Screw, Phillips Pan Head (#8-16 x 5/8") 1 4
33 NLA - Harness, Wiring, Main Tiller 1 1
34 NLA - Label, Serial Number 1 1
NLA - Label, Patent Pending 1 1
NOTE: A -Includes: Items 3-11 and Patent Label (not shown).
B - Includes: Items 2, 4, 7, 9-10, 12, 21-34, Patent Label (not shown).
C - Includes: Items 13-19, Instruction Sheet and Bag (not shown).
D - Throttle Pot is included with this assembly.




